WHEREAS, pursuant to Rule 68 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendants 

HAPPY STREET LLC, HAPPY STREET TOO LLC, and SLOBODAN RADIVOJEVIC, 

(collectively, “Defendants”), having offered to allow Plaintiff EDMUNDO RAMOS (“Plaintiff”) 

to take a judgment against them, jointly and severally, in the sum of Eleven Thousand Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($11,000.00), in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Defendants’ Rule 68 

Offer dated October 7, 2020 and filed as Exhibit A to Docket Number 12; 

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2020, Plaintiff’s attorney having confirmed Plaintiff’s 

acceptance of Defendants’ Offer of Judgement (Dkt.